IMPORTANT:
A EN Failure to read, thoroughly understand, and follow all instructions can result in
serious personal injury, damage to equipment, or voiding of factory warranty.

INSTRUCTIONS OF SAFETY AND WARNINGS:

*+ Make sure that the mounting surface is strong enough to handle a mounted product and
equipment

+ DO NOT EXCEED THE MAXIMUM LISTED WEIGHT CAPACITY.

« Always be sure to have someone assist you or a mechanical device to lift and position
heavy products safely.

* Tighten screws firmiy, but do not over tishten, Over tightening can cause product
damage that greatly reduces the holding pows

+ Kaep & clear area and distance from MOVIAG parts when Lsing the product.

« Use only as intended. Never stand, hang or climb on the product.

« This product is intended for indoor use only.

+ Any attempts to reconstruct the construction aren't allowed.

« This product may contain small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep
children away uniess the product is intended for their use and allnstructions and
manuals are fully reviewed and understood by th

- Check that the product is secure and safe to Use af Fegular intervals (at least every three

Should you ever have any questions or feel you require help please contact your place
of purchase for assistance.

IMPORTANT:
A\ FR  Le non-respect de toutes les nstructions peut entrainer des blessures graves,
des dommages & Iécuipement ou fannulation de la garantie de fusine.

INSTRUCTIONS DE SECURITE ET AVERTISSEMENTS:

+ Sassurer que la surface de montage est suffisamment solide pour supporter le produit et
I'équipement montés

+ NE PAS DEPASSER LA CAPACITE NOMINALE MAXIMALE MENTIONNEE.

« Toujours utiliser un assistant ou un dispositif de levage mécanique pour soulever et
positionner en toute sécurité les produits lourds.

« Serrer les vis fermement, mais sans trop serrer. Un serrage excessif peut endommager le
produit et réduire considérablement sa capacité de maintien.

« Lors de I'utilisation du produit, garder une zone dégagée et une distance suffisante par
rapport aux piéces mobiles.

« Utiliser ce produit uniquement de la maniére prévue. Ne pas se tenir, s'accrocher ou
grimper sur le produit.

+ Ce produit est destiné a un usage intérieur uniquement.

« Toute tentative de reconstruction du cadre n'est pas autorisée.

* Ce produit peut contenir de petites pieces susceptibles de présenter un risque
d'étouffement en cas d'ingestion. Tenez les enfants éloignés du produit, & moins que
celui-ci ne soit destiné a leur usage et que toutes les instructions et manuels soient
entiérement examinés et compris par eux.

« Vérifier a intervalles réguliers (au moins tous les trois mois) que le produit est sécurisé et
peut étre utilisé en toute sécurité.

Si vous avez des questions ou besoin d’ai n’hésitez pas a contacter le magasin ou
vous avez effectué votre achat pour obtenir de Faide.

WICHTIG:

DE Es kann zu schweren Verletzungen, Schaden am Gerat oder zum Erléschen
der Werksgarantie kommen, wenn Sie nicht alle Anweisungen lesen,
verstehen und befolgen.

SICHERHEITS- UND WARNHINWEISE:

« Stellen Sie sicher, dass d\e Mohtageﬂache stabil genug ist, um das montierte Produkt und
die Ausriistung zu tragel

« DIE ANGEGEBENE MAXIMALE GEWICHTSKAPAZITAT DARF NICHT UBERSCHRITTEN
WERDEN

« Schwere Produkte diirfen aus Sicherheitsgriinden nur mit Hilfe einer Hilfsperson oder
einer mechanischen Hebevorrichtung angehoben und positioniert werden.

+ Zishen Sie die Schraiben fest, aber nicht tbermfig fest an. Ein ubermaﬁlges Anziehen
kann das Produkt igen und die t

« Halten Sie bei der Verwendung des Produkts einen S emneeabiiand zu beweglichen
Teilen ein.

« Nur fiir den bestimmungsgemaBen Gebrauch verwenden. Sie dirfen niemals auf dem
Produkt stehen, hangen oder klettern.

« Dieses Produkt ist ausschlieBlich fir den Gebrauch in Innenréumen vorgesehen.

Es ist nicht erlaubt, die Konstruktion zu rekonstruieren.

« Dieses Produkt enthalt mdglicherweise Kieinteile, die eine Erstickungsgefahr darstellen
kénnen, wenn sie verschluckt werden. Halten Sie Kinder fern, auBer wenn das Produkt fur
sie vorgesehen ist und sie alle Anweisungen und Handbiicher vollstindig gelesen und
verstanden haben

« Uberpriifen Sie in regelmaBigen Absténden (mindestens alle drei Monate) auf seine
Sicherheit und Gebrauchstauglichkeit

Falls Sie Fragen haben oder Hilfe bendtigen, wenden Sie sich bitte an die Stelle, bei der
Sie das Produkt gekauft haben.

IMPORTANTE:
ES S noseleen se comprenden a fondo y se siguen todas las instrucciones, se
pueden producir fesiones personales gaves, dafios al equipo o la anulacion
de la garantia de fabric

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD Y ADVERTENCIAS:

+ Asegurese de que la superficie de montaje sea lo suficientemente fuerte como para
soportar el producto y el equipo montados.

* NO EXCEDA LA CAPACIDAD DE CARGA MAXIMA INDICADA.

« Utilice siempre un ayudante o un dispositivo mecanico de elevacion para levantar y
colocar con seguridad los productos pesados.

* Apriete los tornillos con firmeza, pero no lo haga en exceso. Un apriete excesivo puede
provocar dafos en el producto que reduzcan en gran medida su capacidad de sujecion.

+ Mantenga una zona despejada y una distancia de las piezas méviles cuando utilice el

o.

« Utilicelo solo para el uso previsto. Nunca se pare, se cuelgue o suba al producto.

« Este producto estd destinado a ser utilizado Unicamente en interiores.

No se permite ningun intento de reconstruir la construccion.

« Este producto puede contener piezas pequenas que pueden suponer un peligro de asfixia
si se ingieren. Mantenga a los nifos alejados a menos que el producto esté destinado a su
Uso y todas las instrucciones y manuales hayan sido revisados y comprendidos por ellos,

+ Compruebe periédicamente (al menos cada tres meses) que el producto es seguro y se
puede utilizar.

i tiene alguna duda o cree que necesita ayuda, péngase en contacto con su lugar de
compra para que le ayuden.

IMPORTANTE:
PT E extremamente importante ler, compreender na integra e seguir todas as
instrucdes. Qualquer falha em seguir estes passos pode resultar em sérios

ferimentos, danos no equipamento e anulacao da garantia.

INSTRUCOES DE SEGURANCA E AVISOS:

« Certifique-se de que a superficie de montagem & suficientemente forte para suportar o

produto e o equipamento monta

NAO EXCEDA A CAPACIDADE MAXIMA DE PESO INDICADA.

« Utilize sempre um assistente ou um dispositivo de elevacéo mecanico para levantar e
colocar no lugar quaisquer produtos pesados de modo seguro.

+ Aperte os parafusos com firmeza, mas sem os apertar demasiado. Quando apertados em
demasia, sdo causados danos que reduzem significativamente a capacidade de fixag&o.

* Ao utilizar o produto, mantenha uma area livre de objetos e distancia de quaisquer pecas
moveis.

« Utilize o produtos apenas para os fins previstos. Nunca se deve subir, escalar ou pendurar

sobre o produto.

Este produto destina-se apenas a ser utilizado em espagos lnlenoves

+ Nao sdo permitidas quaisquer tentativas de reconstruir a estrutur:

Este produto pode conter pecas pequenas que constituem pengc de asfixia, se colocadas

na boca. Mantenha as criancas afastadas do produto, a menos que este se destine as

mesmas e que todas as instrucdes e manuais sejam totalmente analisados e

compreendidos por elas.

+ Verifique com alguma regularidade de o produto se mantém seguro para ser utilizado
(pelo menos de trés em trés meses),

Caso tenha alguma diivida ou ache que precisa de ajuda, entre em contacto com o local

onde efetuou a compra para obter ajuda.

BAXHO:

RU H CO BCEMM MHC W UX Hec
MOXeT NPUBECTU K C TpaBmam, HUS WM

NPEKPALIEHYIO AGICTBYA 3ABOACKON FAPAHTUM.

YKA3AHWA MO TEXHWKE BE3OMACHOCTU U NPEAYMPEXAEHNA:

+ Y6eauTecs, UTO MOHTaxXHas TIOBEPHOCTS AOCTATOUHG PO, 4TOBbI BbYAEPXaTH
MOHTVIpYeMOe M3aeave 1 06opyAOBaHe.

«HE ﬂPEBbIUJAVITE MAKCVIMAﬂbHO LLOI'IYCTVIMbM BEC.

+ [117 6e30MaCHOrO NOALEMa 1 HAAIEXALLETO Pa3MELLIEHHS THKEbIX U3ACAUI OBA3ATENBHO
06paLLiaiiTeCh 33 NOMOLLLBHO VAN NON3YATECH TPY30NOABEMHBIMI MeXaHU3MamM,

. anm C/lealyeT 3aTArBaTh NIOTHO, HO He nepeTArBas wx. MepeTarvBaHMe MOXeET NpuBecT

w3aens, uto YXYAWMT MPOUHOCTb KperVIeHNs.

. Ll,ep)i(wech Ha [lOCTaTOUHO 6e30N1aCHOM PacCTORHMN OT ABUKYLLVXCA YaCTeVt U3AENMS NpY
€ro 1CcrnoAb30BaHMK.

* Vcnonb3yiiTe TOALKO MO HasHaueHuto. HUKoraa Ha CTaHOBUTECH Ha U3jenue, He BICHUTE Ha
HeM 1 He 3a7e3aiiTe Ha Hero.

« [laHHOe M3AeAe NPeAHA3HAYEHO AR MCMO) TOALKO B 10!

« JIio6ble MOMbITKM U3MEHMTb KOHCTPYKLWIO 3arpeLLeHbl.

« [laHHOe M3/jenMe MOXET COAPXaTb Me/KUe ACTaN, KOTOPbIE MOYT CTaTh MPUUMHOI
YAyLIEHVA NPV NONaZIaHNN B AbIXaTeNbHbIE NyTH. He NOANYCKaViTe AeTeil K V3AenMIo, ecni
OHO He NpeaHasHaueHo Ans MCI’!OJH:ZDE&HMN VIMI VI €CAIM OHY MOSHOCTBIO He

110 3KCNAYaTaLyN 1 He MOHMMAIOT MX.

« HeoBxoavMo peryspHo npoaepm (KaK MVHIMYM, pa3 B TPI MecaLa), 4To u3aenve
3aMKCUPOBAHO 1 €0 MCMONb30BaHVe Be3onacko.

ECAM y Bac BOHMKHYT BOMPOCHI WM BaM NOTPEBYETCA MOMOLL, CBMKUTECH C
y Bbt napenve.

A AR 5l Sl 5 518 iy Sl ol ] g3 5 Lol lyagh paes ey Claded 83 p::j‘
gaaall Jad )

20 gy dadldl Sladlss

Slamally ade ) gazall dasd iSs Loy _kmwta.,,guvuhyy\.

. il O3l dmd 239 s 35l

Ul 5 LA Ciloiall s ek Bl Sl ) (Selicn Sl i selons G il o

S Sy Sl 55 L L sl A ) ) 8 380l 555 38 by b 85 ¥ o0 Sy G0 L+

sl sl e 35 pll 2 o Lmy LS By sl ol 3575 e bl o

Al ol et ,vw\&a;y\my L sl B3 dasbid o

58 gl Sl plasil ol giall in o

Sorll &y e s gl 7Y SYsbone 6l oo

s gll S 3]V UL ste] Ul oo 1 gl i (3 ST oy (3 s 8 B B Sl el 130 i 5 0
JalSIl lyogss Sllly Clasdesll JS dnzdp o Of asis wg

(B9 e 41 35 J5) dnbiia 76 s e 3 plasidl €z giall o o 6 o

Basluall ol oo by gl dis Sy il G Ol g0 Uolgt (7§ dasluall Gl (3 ik 5 S gl bl ol eload 35 18]

EEFR:

JP TAToETERS. RRCEEL, founs, EEEfon. BERELE

. THRENRAE 7D T STRAENSD T,

RENEL BEOBER:

- BOFTER. D SNERROREERD RSO THBRENG 5T £ ERRL T
TV,

CEBTNTOABABEEBA AL ESCLTIRTL,

-%L\%%Eﬁzl:ﬁsﬂf‘[ﬁeﬁ?%l:l;\ BICT SR Y M E MRS E PR R
EEL,

FLoND EBHETH, BHTIHNTIEEL, BHTEZLURMEEL . RIFHH
KIBIETT BARUMENSD T,

- WREERTBBHICE, BENSC . THHR SENSEREROVENBDET,

< BRLEESDICOMERL T RTL, BROLLISED, F5Fh>7E0. Bokh i
WTLEEL,

FURFEATOBBOBEBNHE LTVET,

- HAL RIS A EBL LT RTL,

COMRICE, RMAA B CRBOBRYNSG BN LT 1 FLHEENTLBBENGD

T, FRESHETH TR, RREENFHATICRITNTED, COV=a7ILE

FRCEBELTVEVRD, FREZORSEEAL VT RTL,

CWBHRLCEMTESTLERMNC (DELEBINATER) WRBLTIRTL,

SRPLRDSZBEP YR — MIRBLBAR. BAKCSHLEDECETL,

38 FolA:

A KR =€ X2 gin Hxf3) st max| ¢o® 42 24, 3| &4 £ 38
25 Ra32 olojd 4 YLt

o % 73 %|

M;\ TE U TuE o

EAE 2l 38 888 u%

= bl S 25Y TAIE ABSt0l AR XES oepl S0 S2i1 SINE BaU
LAY EIERS) O[] Tz FOIR] OHIAIR. THofAl ZOI8t HiB0| Thaslol RAIi0l 2 Hst

2 3 gL

HES AISY = B0l BRI 2HS AelS Su Sy

oS5t LBt AIBRILICL Rl AE o) AZILE SR 22171 oRAlR

-2 AEe Ay 58 qEYL

- KBS FEE APHsiRE NES SHgEIX| YLt

- E S A 239 T4 9ol 9t 32 ojojHol ed +
#Jgt 20| OfL|T Ofzio} BE KT HYHE 23] Ofehet

9] g 20| wasAle
- H@el SN AIE(E IR0l o W= erct

HE0| AL =80 Rt B2 FYUX0| 2ofsio] 28 WoHAL.

ASLCh XZ0| ofzloje] A8S
428 HMelstn, oflojel AO\

BE:

A\ CN ()  sazsns e e, (EATU e

BYBBEOAZEE, ERBE. DERRERK.

RRFRSES:
ENBBFSINRATRER.
. BRRER
- ERIE, ERBEE
- BRI
- EUERBREMAN, 7. R, BREFESR LUMSRRENSISGE,
- ERENER

EREMEREH,

| mamnE =

. RER, BRERS
BRAFME, RESEERAER,
AEPREERETRLYM (EV8=EA) .

x T

N

Too Long Too Short

XG\‘

v = .

T @

= @

2+

om -

Instruction Manual

TV CEILING

MOUNT
MODEL 13

L

FLAT/CURVED
Screen size
32" ~

72"

Max weight
45kg
99lbs

-
Y

VESA Compatible
200x200~
600x400

Wall distance
500~830mm
19.7"~32.7"

- =, -

Tilt Range
+5° ~-30°

®



G g

M-A (x4) M-B (x4)
M4x16 M6x16
£

B (x1) C (xn) M-C (x4) M-D (x4)
M8x16 D6

© S
®’ M

E (x4) M-F (x4)
F (x1) H (x1) 1 (x4) b8
Om " e 7 fmis) = m §M 602
-G (x
J (x6) K (x2) L (x4) M (x2) N (x6) O (x2) P (x1) M5x40
D8 M8x55 M8x60 M8 M10

210mm
(23/8")
=>| 60mm (2.4")




